GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2118
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2012

REIMBURSEMENT BY ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ELECTRICITY DEPARTMENT
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Andaman and Nicobar Electric Department make cash reimbursement for cost of uniform, raincoat in place of providing
clothes and raincoats to their eligible employees at par with the supply of uniforms to the students, Education Department;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(@) : No, Madam. Based on information furnished by the Electricity Department of Andaman & Nicobar Administration, it is stated that
earlier, the department provides liveries containing uniform and rain coats in kind to their eligible employees and not cash
reimbursement.

(b) : Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) : There is at present no scheme available for providing liveries or cash reimbursement in the Electricity Department for eligible
employees.
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